

Enquiry Number - FS2996759 Road Salt

Request

1. Please confirm the name of your local authority
2. Do you deliver your own winter gritting services or is this provided by another organisation?
3. If 'another organisation', please state which organisation
4. What is the approximate total length (miles or kilometres — please state) of road network which is deemed a designated de-icing route?
5. Who is your current road salt supplier?
6. What type of de-icing salt do you use — eg, brown rock salt, white marine salt, etc?
7. Do you purchase salt using a current tender?
8. If the answer to question 5 above was 'Yes', when does this tender expire?

Response:

1. Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council.
2. We deliver our own.
3. N/A
4. 413 km
5. Compass Minerals
6. Brown rock salt
7. Yes
8. 28th February 2019

If you wish to receive further information in regards to this request or wish to submit a Freedom of Information Request please forward your request to Information Management Unit, Sandwell Council House, Freeth Street, Oldbury, West Midlands, B69 3DE.